

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay & c/delay in filing counter affidavit and PERMISSION TO FILE SUPPLEMENTARY AFFIDAVIT and taking affidavit on record and c/delay in filing written statement and counter affidavit filed on behalf of D.No.1, State of Kerala and office report )

WITH

I.A.NOS.2 & 3 in T.C.(C)No.97 & 98 of 2002

(for directions and office report)

(T.C.(C)No.96-99/2002)

W.P(C) NO. 28 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Krishna Moorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. K.J. Alphons, Adv.

Mr. C.P. Sharma, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paramjeet Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Mohan katarki, Adv.

Mr. Bheem Pratap, Adv.

-2-

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG.

Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawa, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. T. Kanaka Durga, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kavilan Pooneykuntran, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A.NOs.2 & 3 in T.C.(C)No.97 & 98 of 2002 are disposed

of.

W.P(C) NO. 28 of 2008 is thoroughly misconceived and is dismissed.

Heard learned counsel for the States of Tamil Nadu and Kerala.

Prayer is made for grant of four weeks time for filing further documents, if any, and for the purpose of denial and admission of the documents. The latter exercise shall be undertaken before the concerned Registrar of this Court. Time as prayed for is granted.

Six weeks' further time is granted for the purpose of filing evidence by way of affidavits. The matter shall be listed in the third week of July, 2008 for fixing a date of hearing.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master