

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3 OF 2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, c/delay in filing counter affidavit,taking affidavit on record,PERMISSION TO FILE SUPPLEMENTARY AFFIDAVIT and taking affidavit on record and C/delay in filing written statement and counter affidavit filed on behalf of D.No.1, State of Kerala and office report)

Date: 15/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Kalarki, Adv.
Ms. Beena Parkash, Adv.

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG (NP)
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After the matter was heard for sometime it appeared that many important questions were involved and it may not be

...2/-

-2-

possible to complete the hearing and decide the matter within three weeks. In that view of the matter, we request the Hon'ble Chief Justice to nominate another Bench. The matter shall be listed on 17 th November, 2008 for directions regarding the hearing of the case.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master