

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT No. 3/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, c/delay in filing counter affidavit, taking affidavit on record, placing addl. documents, permission to file supplementary affidavit and c/delay in filing written statement and counter affidavit filed on behalf of D.No. 1, State of Kerala and office report)

Date: 11/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.A.Bobde, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K.Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V.Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. G.Umapathy, Adv.
 Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harisah N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mohan Katarki, Adv.
 Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Chetana, Adv.

 Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel for the
respondent resumed his arguments at 10.50 a.m. and was on his legs.

List the matter on 12.02.2009 as part heard.

(Suman Wadhwa) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master