

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Defendant(s)

Date: 21/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Plaintiff(s) Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv  
Mr. Vinod Bobde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G Umapathy, Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Defendant(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Gagandeep Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. B Anand, Adv.  
Mr, Pratheek, Adv.  
  
Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawal, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Prayer for adjournment of hearing made on behalf  
of State of Kerala in terms of letter dated 13th  
October, 2009 is rejected.

I.As. 1 and 8

We have heard Mr. K. Parasaran, learned senior  
counsel for the applicants. Since we are hearing the

..2/-

: 2 :

main suit itself, no orders are called for in these  
applications at this stage. The applications stand  
disposed of.

I.As. 2,3, 4,5 and 7

All these applications inter alia seeking  
condonation of delay in filing counter affidavit,  
taking on record the supplementary affidavit and  
affidavit on behalf of State of Kerala, condonation of  
delay in filing written submissions and for bringing on  
record additional documents are allowed.

Mr. K.Parasaran, learned senior counsel  
commenced his submissions at 10.35 a.m. argued till

11.05 a.m. Then, Mr. V.A. Bobde, learned senior counsel started his submissions and argued till 11.45 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. K. Parasaran, learned senior counsel started his submissions and was on his legs when the court rose for the day leaving the matter part-heard.

[Suman Wadhwa] [Charanjeet Kaur] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]  
Court Master Court Master Court Master