

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A. NOS.14 & 15
 IN
 ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 05/07/2011 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE	DR.	JUSTICE	MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr.	Vinod Bobde, Sr. Adv.
State of T.N.	Mr.	Gurukrishna Kumar, AAG
	Mr.	G. Umopathy, Adv.
	Mr.	B.Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr.	V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
State of Kerala	Mr.	Mohan V. Kantarki, Adv.
	Mr.	G. Prakash, Adv.
	Ms.	Beena Prakash, Adv.

UOI	Mr.	H.P. Raval, ASG
	Mr.	S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
	Ms.	Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
	Mr.	S.S. Rawat, Adv.
	Mr.	D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu seeking time to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the State of Kerala.

As prayed, six weeks' time is granted to the State of Tamil Nadu to do the needful.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)	(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master	Court Master