

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 18, 19 & 20 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 13/12/2011                      These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE	ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) State of T.N.	Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv. Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, AAG Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv. Mr. B.Balaji, Adv. Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
------------------------------------	---

For Respondent(s) State of Kerala	Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv. Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv. Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv. Mr. Mohammed Sadique, Adv.
--------------------------------------	---

UOI	Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv. Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv. Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv. Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv. Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv. Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
-----	---

Intervener	Mr. R. Viduthalai, Sr. Adv. Mrs. G. Indira, Adv. Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
------------	--

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO.20 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3 OF 2006

Mr. P.P. Rao, learned Senior Counsel

appearing for the State of Kerala, seeks leave to withdraw the application, stating that the State would like to move some application before the

Empowered Committee. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as not pressed.

I.A. NO. 18 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3 OF 2006

The application is dismissed as not pressed.

I.A. NO.19 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3 OF 2006

Mr. H.P. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General, prays for some time to seek instructions on the prayers made in the application. Let him do so.

List the application on 15th December, 2011 at 3.00 p.m.

The State of Kerala is permitted to file its reply to the application in the meantime.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master