

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 24/2014 & I.A. 25/2014 in
Original Suit No. 3/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Defendant(s)

(For clarification and directions and office report)

Date : 20/02/2015 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRIFor Plaintiff(s)/
Applicant(s)Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subramonian Prasad, AAG
Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.For Defendant(s)/
Applicant(s)Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 24 of 2014

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel, on
instructions, seeks permission of this Court to
withdraw this application.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.02.20
17:44:13 IST

Permission sought for is granted.

Reason:

I.A. No. 24 of 2014 is disposed of as
withdrawn.

2

I.A. No. 25 of 2014

Notice.

Shri S. Wasim A Qadri accepts notice on behalf
of Union of India and Shri Ramesh Babu M.R., accepts
notice on behalf of State of Kerala.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing reply affidavit.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar