

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 25/2014 in Original Suite (s). No(s). 3/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Defendant(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 30/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Subramanian Prasad, AAG  
Mr.G.Umapathy, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia, ASG  
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr.S.S.Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Mohan Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 30.03.2015. At the request of learned counsel for the Plaintiff, four weeks' time is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar