

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 25/2014 in Original Suit No. 3/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

PLaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Defendant(s)

With I.A. No. 26

(For directions and office report)

Date : 20/04/2015 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Plaintiff(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramanian Prasad, AAG  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

For Defendant(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG  
Mr. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice in I.A. No. 26.

Shri Mohan Katarki, learned counsel is  
requested to take notice.

Reply, if any, be filed in four weeks' time.

List in the month of July, 2015.

In the meantime, the parties to complete their  
pleadings.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar