

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.27 of 2015 in Original Suite (s). No(s). 3/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for directions)

Date : 12/05/2015 This appln. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Subramanian Prasad, Sr.Adv.&AAG
Mr.G.Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application before an appropriate Bench in July,
2015.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Listing proforma enclosed)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar