

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 25-27 in Original Suit Nos. 3/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/07/2015 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.(AAG)
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.For Kerala Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.
Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RReply to I.A. Nos. 25 and 26 be filed in four
weeks' time.Reply to additional affidavit(s) filed by the
State of Tamil Nadu be filed within the same time.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.07.03
17:35:12 IST

Reason:

List I.A. Nos. 25 to 27 for further orders in
the month of August.[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar