

¶1

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 25/2015, I.A. 26/2015, I.A. 27/2015 & I.A. 1/2015 in I.A.
25/2015 in Original Suit No(s). 3/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and for taking on record the supplementary
affidavit and office report)

Date : 13/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG,

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Rawat, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohan V.Katraki, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. Mohan Kumar B.R., Adv.

MS. Swati Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 25 of 2015, I.A. No. 1 of 2015 in I.A No. 25 of 2015
and 26 of 2015 :

2

After arguing the matter at some length, learned counsel
for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw these applications
reserving liberty for the applicants to file an appropriate review
petition in accordance with law. I.As No. 25 and 26 are dismissed
as withdrawn with liberty prayed for. We express no opinion on the
merits of any review petition which the petitioner may file.

I.A. No. 27 of 2015 :

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that I.A. No.
27 of 2015 does not survive for consideration. I.A. No. 27 of 2015
is dismissed as infructuous.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master