

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.154780/21 in I.A. No.28/17 in Original Suit. No.3/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A.28/2017 IS FILED IN FIVE JUDGE BENCH MATTER
I..A NO. 187706/2019 MAY BE READ AS I.A. 187706/2019 IN I.A.28/2017
IN O.S. 3 OF 2006, I.A NO. 154780/2021 MAY BE READ AS I.A.
154780/2021 IN I.A. 28/2017 IN O.S. 3 OF 2006)

Date : 13-11-2024 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. AAG (mentioned by)
Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Ms. Deepa S., Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Anand, Adv.
Ms. Shagufa Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.01.2025.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR