

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 3/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR [Application for direction for execution of decree dated 7-05-2014] ON IA 28/2017. I.A. 28/2017 IS FILED IN FIVE JUDGE BENCH MATTER I..A NO. 187706/2019 MAY BE READ AS I.A. 187706/2019 IN I.A. 28/2017 IN O.S. 3 OF 2006 I..A NO. 154780/2021 MAY BE READ AS I.A. 154780/2021 IN I.A. 28/2017 IN O.S. 3 OF 2006
IA No. 28/2017 - Application for direction for execution of decree
IA No. 154780/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 187706/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES]

Date : 20-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V Krishnamurthy, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. G Umapathy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. NR Elango, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P Wilson, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR
Ms. Deepa S, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anoop R, Adv.
Mr. Riddhi Bose, Adv.
Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Sampriti Baksi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Satvik Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Sweksha, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Udupa, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List on 19.02.2025.
2. Additional affidavit, if any, may be filed, meanwhile.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR